GCCCD
District Contingency Reserve
2017/2018 Adoption Budget

2017/18 Budget Reserve @ 6.25% (see calculation below)
Amount funded by 2016/17 @ 6.00% Reserve Carryforward
Change in Reserve

7,700,150
(7,344,260)

355,890

| Calculation of Reserve

Total UGF Revenue
Fund Balance, Beginning
Total Funds Available

Total Funds Available
Total funds / (1 + Reserve %)
Calculated UGF Expenditures net of reserve calculation

Calculated Reserve = 6.25%

17-18 AB Sue IAM  11-22-17 .xIsx

dj 11/29/2017 Calculated Reserve - "F"

117,475,813
13,426,737

130,902,550

130,902,550
(Total funds / 1.0625)

123,202,400

7,700,150 |




