GCCCD District Contingency Reserve 2017/2018 Adoption Budget

2017/18 Budget Reserve @ 6.25% (see calculation below)	7,700,150
Amount funded by 2016/17 @ 6.00% Reserve Carryforward	(7,344,260)
Change in Reserve	355,890

Calculation of Reserve	
Total UGF Revenue	117,475,813
Fund Balance, Beginning	13,426,737
Total Funds Available	130,902,550
Total Funds Available Total funds / (1 + Reserve %) Calculated UGF Expenditures net of reserve calculation	130,902,550 (Total funds / 1.0625) 123,202,400
Calculated Reserve = 6.25%	7,700,150